Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.



September 6, 2024

To whom it may concern,

Corporate Name YUKE'S Co., Ltd. (Code: 4334 TSE Standard Market) Representative: Yukinori Taniguchi, President and Representative Director Inquiries: Takashi Hashiki, Director, General Manager of Administration Division Telephone: +81-72-224-5155 (Representative)

## Notice of Conclusion of Commitment Line Contract

We,YUKE'S Co., Ltd. hereby announce that we entered into a commitment line agreement on September 6, 2024 as follows.

1. Purpose of entering into commitment line agreements

In order to respond to changes in the business environment, we have concluded commitment line agreements with the aim of securing flexible and stable financing methods and further stabilizing our financial base.

## 2. Overview of Commitment Line Contracts

Contractor	The Nanto Bank,Ltd.
Credit limit setting amount	300 million yen
Form of contract	Individual relative method
Contract day	September 6, 2024
Commitment period	September 6, 2024-September 30, 2025 (As a rider, a 1-year term extension can be extended up to 2 times.)

3. Future Outlook

The impact on our consolidated results is immaterial.